

State of H.P. and others vs. Rajesh Kumar and others

RSA No. 266 of 2025

02.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

RSA No. 266 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notices to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Issue notice on substantial question of law Nos. 2 and 3 framed at page No. 15 of the paper book.

CMP No. 29121 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The execution and operation of the judgment and decree dated 04.08.2025 passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. in Civil Appeal No. 36/2023, titled State of H.P. and others vs. Rajesh Kumar and others shall remain stayed, subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount along with up to date interest. Needful be done within eight weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 2nd, 2025
(Susheel)